

**CS No.1142/18**  
**Monika Verma and Anr. Vs. BSES (YPL)**

24.10.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for all plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for BSES.

The undersigned is also looking after the work of vacant court of PO-MACT, Shahdara, Delhi.

WS already filed on behalf of defendant/ BSES.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has already filed two applications, one under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading M/s Bryn Constructions Company and New India Assurance Co. as defendant no.2 and 3 in the present suit and another application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for filing amendment plaint along with amended plaint and amended memo of parties.

Let notice of the application under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC be issued to the proposed defendant mentioned in the application on filing of PF/RC for **25.02.2020.**

More call not possible as there are 45 matter listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 2000 cases in this court.

**(DEVENDER NAIN)**  
**ADJ-03, SHD, KKD**  
**DELHI/24.10.2019**