

09.06.2026

At 2:12pm

File taken up on the amended address of LR's of plaintiff No.2 (Except legal heir namely Kushma) in view of the order dated 25.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff No.1 in person.

Proposed LR's of plaintiff No.2 are yet to be served.

(Plaintiff No.2 stated to be expired on 10.06.2025).

None for defendants.

Amended address of LR's of plaintiff No.2 (Except legal heir namely Kushma) is taken on record.

Let fresh notice of the application under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC be issued to proposed LR's of plaintiff No.2 (except LR of plaintiff No.2 Kushma) through concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

Put up on 13.08.2026 i.e. date already fixed.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.06.2026